

HB 2461 - H AMD 1250

By Representative Irwin

NOT ADOPTED 02/17/2020

1 On page 1, beginning on line 5, after "**Sec. 1.**" strike all
2 material through "Washington" on page 2, line 6 and insert "The
3 legislature recognizes that it currently does not have sufficient
4 funding in the budget to address all the things desirable for the
5 transportation system. The passage of I-976 indicates the people
6 expect the transportation sector to do more with less. The
7 legislature finds that one of the best ways to improve the health of
8 the people is to ensure that the system we have functions well"

9

10 On page 2, line 24, after "relief" strike "and" and insert
11 "~~((and))~~,"

12

13 On page 2, line 25, after "mobility" insert ", and human mobility
14 to facilitate an active lifestyle"

15

16 On page 2, line 28, after "environment;" strike "~~((and))~~" and
17 insert "and"

18

19 On page 2, beginning on line 30, after "system" strike all
20 material through "system" on line 34

21

22

EFFECT: Modifies the intent section and removes the
transportation policy goal of health in its entirety. Modifies the
transportation policy goal of mobility to include human mobility to
facilitate an active lifestyle.

27

--- END ---